                                                                 Product Specification
Ultralow Capacitance TVS Array                 TDLC03C-36C
TVM0098A: February 2021                       www.gmesemi.com                                       1
FEATURES
 350 Watts Peak Pulse Power per Line (tp = 8/20μs)
 Unidirectional & Bidirectional Configurations
 Replacement for MLV (0805)
 Protects One Power or I/O Port

 Personnal Digital Assistant (PDA)
 USB Interface
ORDERING INFORMATION
       Type No.                      Marking                 Package Code
TDLC03C                        03C                     SOD-323
TDLC05C                        C05C                    SOD-323
TDLC08C                        8C                      SOD-323
TDLC12C                        2C                      SOD-323
      TDLC15C                        6C                      SOD-323
      TDLC24C                        4C                      SOD-323
      TDLC36C                        36C                     SOD-323
MAXIMUM RATING @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Limits Unit
Peak pulse power dissipation(tp=8/20μs)  -SeeFigure 1 PPP 350 W
Operating temperature Tj -55 to+150 ℃
Storage temperature TSTG -55 to+150 ℃
                                                                 Product Specification
Ultralow Capacitance TVS Array                 TDLC03C-36C
TVM0098A: February 2021                       www.gmesemi.com                                       2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
PART
NUMBER